&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Activity Chart Report

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

Important Notes About This Data:  This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently
verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target
population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: UT-503
CoC Name: Utah Balance of State CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Family Units Family Beds Individual Beds Total Beds
Emergency Shelter 108 393 212 605
Transitional Housing 83 274 167 441
Permanent Supportive Housing 0 0 39 39
Subtotal Homeless Housing (Emergency + Transitional)* 191 667 379 1,046
Grand Total 191 667 418 1,085
CoC beds reported by Program Type:
Emergency Shelter for Families
Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
CAPSA CAPSA Shelter 8 32 0 32 0 0
Cedar City Hsg Auth 0 40 0 40 0 0
DOVE Center 0 24 0 24 0 0
Family Connection Safe Harbor DV Shelter 11 32 0 32 0 0
New Horizons Family Horizons 2 6 0 6 0 0
St George Housing Authority 53 109 0 109 0 0
Uintah Basin AOG 0 0 0 0 0 100
Uintah County 2 6 0 6 0 0
YCC Women's Crisis Center 0 32 0 32 0 0
Your Community in Unity 5 11 0 11 0 10

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.



&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data:  This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently
verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target

population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations

Provider Name Facility Name
Dixie Care & Share
Family Connectiion
Golden Rule

Iron County Care & Share
New Horizons Shelter

Davis Emergency Shelter

Seekhaven
St. Anne's

Emergency Shelter for Single Individuals

Provider Name Facility Name
Canyon Creek Women's Crisis Center
Six County AOG

Transitional Housing for Families

Provider Name Facility Name
Cedar City Hsg Authority CCHA

Davis County Citizens Against Violence Safe Harbor TH
Dixie Care & Share 145 N 300 W
Dixie Care & Share 181 N 300 W
Erin Kimball Fdn Erin Kimball Fdn

Family Connection Center Davis Transitional Housing

New Horizons New Horizons

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

2

Family
Units

N PO O W

Family
Units

Family
Units

18
12

20
25

Family
Beds

24
36

20

Family
Beds

0
0

Family
Beds

60
36

67
75
28

Individual
Beds

28
5
33
12
45
7
73

Individual
Beds

9
0

Individual
Beds

0

o O O O o o

Total Beds

52
41
38
18
65

9
81

Total Beds

Total Beds

60
36

67
75
28

Seasonal

o O O o o

Seasonal

Seasonal

O O O O O O o

Overflow / Voucher

o O O U1 o

Overflow / Voucher

25

Overflow / Voucher

O O O O O O o



&

‘zf‘? N o N\QQ

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9‘%’ DE\JE\"

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Activity Chart Report

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

Important Notes About This Data:  This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently
verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target
population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Transitional Housing for Single Individuals

Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher

Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds

Bear River Mental Health Group Home 0 0 12 12 0 0
Bera River AOG 0 0 11 11 0 0
Central Utah Counseling Triangle 0 0 1 1 0 0
Central Utah Counseling Nephi 0 0 10 10 0 0
Central Utah Counseling Mt. Pleasant 0 0 12 12 0 0
Davis Behavioral Health DBH Transitional 0 0 16 16 0 0
Homeless Veterans Fellowship 0 0 29 29 0 0
Iron County Care & Share La Casa 0 0 0 0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr 114 Robbers Roost 0 0 0 0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr 112 Robbers Roost 0 0 0 0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr Mountainview House 0 0 14 14 0 0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr 129 E 600 S A/B 0 0 6 6 0 0
St. Anne's 0 0 0 0
YCC TH 0 0 40 40 0 0
Permanent Supportive Housing for Single Individuals

Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher

Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds

Catholic Community Services Four-Plex 0 0 4 4 0 0
Davis Behavioral Health Davis PSH 0 0 19 19 0 0
Four Corners Mental Health Ridgeview 0 0 0 0
Four Corners Mental Health Willows 0 0 8 8 0 0

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

3





