

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: UT-503

CoC Name: Utah Balance of State CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds
Emergency Shelter	108	393	212	605
Transitional Housing	83	274	167	441
Permanent Supportive Housing	0	0	39	39
Subtotal Homeless Housing (Emergency + Transitional)*	191	667	379	1,046
Grand Total	191	667	418	1,085

CoC beds reported by Program Type:

Emergency Shelter for Families

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
CAPSA	CAPSA Shelter	8	32	0	32	0	0
Cedar City Hsg Auth		0	40	0	40	0	0
DOVE Center		0	24	0	24	0	0
Family Connection	Safe Harbor DV Shelter	11	32	0	32	0	0
New Horizons	Family Horizons	2	6	0	6	0	0
St George Housing Authority		53	109	0	109	0	0
Uintah Basin AOG		0	0	0	0	0	100
Uintah County		2	6	0	6	0	0
YCC	Women's Crisis Center	0	32	0	32	0	0
Your Community in Unity		5	11	0	11	0	10



HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Dixie Care & Share		9	24	28	52	0	0
Family Connectiion	Davis Emergency Shelter	12	36	5	41	10	5
Golden Rule		3	5	33	38	0	0
Iron County Care & Share		0	6	12	18	0	0
New Horizons	Shelter	0	20	45	65	0	0
Seekhaven		1	2	7	9	0	25
St. Anne's		2	8	73	81	0	31

Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations

Emergency Shelter for Single Individuals

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Canyon Creek	Women's Crisis Center	0	0	9	9	0	0
Six County AOG		0	0	0	0	0	25

Transitional Housing for Families

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Cedar City Hsg Authority	ССНА	18	60	0	60	0	0
Davis County Citizens Against Violence	Safe Harbor TH	12	36	0	36	0	0
Dixie Care & Share	145 N 300 W	2	4	0	4	0	0
Dixie Care & Share	181 N 300 W	1	4	0	4	0	0
Erin Kimball Fdn	Erin Kimball Fdn	20	67	0	67	0	0
Family Connection Center	Davis Transitional Housing	25	75	0	75	0	0
New Horizons	New Horizons	5	28	0	28	0	0

*HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.



HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Bear River Mental Health	Group Home	0	0	12	12	0	0
Bera River AOG	-	0	0	11	11	0	0
Central Utah Counseling	Triangle	0	0	1	1	0	0
Central Utah Counseling	Nephi	0	0	10	10	0	0
Central Utah Counseling	Mt. Pleasant	0	0	12	12	0	0
Davis Behavioral Health	DBH Transitional	0	0	16	16	0	0
Homeless Veterans Fellowship		0	0	29	29	0	0
Iron County Care & Share	La Casa	0	0	6	6	0	0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr	114 Robbers Roost	0	0	4	4	0	0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr	112 Robbers Roost	0	0	4	4	0	0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr	Mountainview House	0	0	14	14	0	0
Southwest Behavioral Health Ctr	129 E 600 S A/B	0	0	6	6	0	0
St. Anne's		0	0	2	2	0	0
YCC	TH	0	0	40	40	0	0

Transitional Housing for Single Individuals

Permanent Supportive Housing for Single Individuals

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Catholic Community Services	Four-Plex	0	0	4	4	0	0
Davis Behavioral Health	Davis PSH	0	0	19	19	0	0
Four Corners Mental Health	Ridgeview	0	0	8	8	0	0
Four Corners Mental Health	Willows	0	0	8	8	0	0